GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/1590

Dated:- 3 8 2

ORDER

In pursuance of the Transfer/posting order no. 280 dated 21/06/2021 issued by the Services Department, order no. F.1(214)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr.I/2019/1364 & 1391 dated .08/07/2021 & 13/07/2021 issued by the Revenue HQ and consequent upon their joining in the Revenue Department, the work allocation in respect of the following Gr. I (DASS) officers in Revenue HQ along with their taken on strength w.e.f. the date mentioned against their name, is hereby ordered with immediate effect as under:-

S. Name of th	e Taken on Strength w.e.f.	TAT I AT
No officer	- Meri off offerigut w.e.i.	Work Allocated in Revenue HQ
1. Sh. Rajes Dhawal 2. Sh. Ved Prakas	vacant post of SO (Revenue HQ)	Relief Branch (including Pairs
Singh	19/07/2021 (F/N) against the vacant post of SO (Revenue HQ)	Firms & Societies Registration and additional charge of
3. Sh. Rakesi Kumar Meena	15.07.2021(F/N) against the vacant post of Stamp Auditor (RevenueHQ)	Stamp & Registration Branch CCS Branch, Marriage Cell, Socio Economic caste census matters, Census & NPR 2020, IT Branch, Treasury, Nazarat
4. Sh. Kuldeep Singh	equivalent post of SO (Revenue HQ)	Branch, Coordination Branch (including AADHAR, SLBC, BBBP, Sale of Acid, PNDT Act, NHRC Matters), any other
5. Sh. Harish Kumar		unassigned matters General Administration Branch

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

> 3101 NU (ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

Dated:-

F.1(246)/GA/ DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/1590

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. District Magistrate, Distt. East, Shahdara, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of
- 2. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-
- 4. SDM (HQ), Distt. Shahdara, Revenue Department with a request to arrange for forwarding the Service Book of Sh. Ved Prakash Singh, Grade-I(DASS) to Divisional Commissioner's office, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg,
- SDM (HQ), Distt. East, Revenue Department with a request to arrange for forwarding the Service Book of Sh. Rakesh Kumar Meena, Grade-I(DASS) to

- Divisional Commissioner's office, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 6. Section Officer (Admn.), Dte. Of Education, Old Secretariat, near Vidhan Sabha Metro Station, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 with a request to arrange for forwarding the Service Book of Sh. Rajesh Dhawal, Grade-I(DASS) & Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Grade-I(DASS) to Divisional Commissioner's office, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 7. All SDM (HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 8. DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 9. PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 10. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
 - 11. All Branch-in-Charges, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
 - 12. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5
 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
 - 13. Officers concerned.
 - 14. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)